



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-2G7804

05/11/2023

Project ID: 0322000157

NEVADA, PLACER, SACRAMENTO, SUTTER, YOLO, AND YUBA
COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: D

Location: 03-Nev,Pla,Sac,Sut,Yol,Yub-
20,49,70,80,99,113-Var

Number of Items: 15

Place pavement markings and roadside signs.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 **Total Number of Working Days:** 65 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$399,526.07

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$1,090,720.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 36.63%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$1,490,246.07 Time: 65 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,763,246.07	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$1,516,180.00 Time: 65 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,789,180.00	VC2300000087	STERND AHL ENTERPRISES LLC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$2,062,151.40 Time: 65 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,335,151.40	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH INC. 2231 LA MIRADA DRIVE VISTA CA 92081	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 727-8700 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$2,106,615.00 Time: 90 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,484,615.00	VC0000018985	CHRISP COMPANY 43650 OSGOOD RD. FREMONT CA 94539	CSLB# 00374600 Phone (510) 656-2840 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 03-2G7804

05/11/2023

Cost:	\$774,230.00	VC1700004300	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC.	CSLB# 00499345	NSB PREF CLAIMED
Time:	65 Days x \$4,200.00		9847 DINO DRIVE	Phone (916) 686-8860	
Total:	\$1,047,230.00		ELK GROVE CA 95624	Fax (916) 686-8875	

04 - No DBE/DVBE Submittal

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G7804

Page 3

05/11/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.37	1,500.37
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	320,000.00	320,000.00
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0005	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	50.0	50.00	2,500.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	1,440.0	6.80	9,792.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	110.0	192.17	21,138.70
0010	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,950.0	6.50	12,675.00
0011	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,170.0	12.00	14,040.00
0012	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110.0	450.00	49,500.00
0013	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	44,400.0	12.50	555,000.00
0014	013211	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	SQFT	15,200.0	16.50	250,800.00
0015	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00

Cost: \$1,490,246.07

Time: 65 Days x \$4,200.00

Bid Amount: \$1,763,246.07

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G7804

Page 4

05/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
0003	385,000.00	385,000.00	755,000.00	755,000.00	575,000.00	575,000.00
0004	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
0005	50.00	2,500.00	53.00	2,650.00	500.00	25,000.00
0006	130,000.00	130,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
0007	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	12.00	17,280.00	4.00	5,760.00	6.00	8,640.00
0009	100.00	11,000.00	50.00	5,500.00	250.00	27,500.00
0010	10.00	19,500.00	5.00	9,750.00	8.00	15,600.00
0011	20.00	23,400.00	35.42	41,441.40	22.50	26,325.00
0012	450.00	49,500.00	695.00	76,450.00	325.00	35,750.00
0013	10.00	444,000.00	14.00	621,600.00	16.00	710,400.00
0014	15.00	228,000.00	10.00	152,000.00	12.00	182,400.00
0015	145,000.00	145,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
Cost:		\$1,516,180.00		\$2,062,151.40		\$2,106,615.00
Time:		65 Days x \$4,200.00		65 Days x \$4,200.00		90 Days x \$4,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,789,180.00		\$2,335,151.40		\$2,484,615.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (4.4%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION OF)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 8 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION

03-2G7804

03-NEV,PLA,SAC,SUT,YOL,YUB-20, 49, 70,
4/4/2023

PAGE S2

5/11/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (23%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 12 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL - INSTALL & REMOVE

03-2G7804

03-NEV,PLA,SAC,SUT,YOL,YUB-20, 49, 70,
4/4/2023

PAGE S3

5/11/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (13%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004300	FIRST VANGUARD FAIRFIELD CA	N/A	ITEM 04. (100%)
	FIRST VANGUARD FAIRFIELD CA	N/A	PROTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	TEAM EES SACRAMENTO CA	386026	ITEM 08. (100%)
	TEAM EES SACRAMENTO CA	386026	ITEM 09. (100%)
	TEAM EES SACRAMENTO CA	386026	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM
	TEAM EES SACRAMENTO CA	386026	TEMPORARY DRAIN INLET PROTECTION
	FARWEST SAFETAY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 03. (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETAY LODI CA	523187	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 06. (100%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 07. (100%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004300	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	WPCP
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 11. (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 12. (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ROADSIDE SIGN

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000087	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (23.7%)
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	SWEEPING